Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN073D Series_V2.0                                               Nov. Y2017
WLSN073D Series
SMD Unshielded Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN073D Series_V2.0                                               Nov. Y2017
Features
1. Unshielded power inductor.
2. Wide inductance range.
Applications
1. Inductor in DC/DC converter.
2. Use in STB、PDA、Notebook.
Shape and Dimension
Unit: mm
Ordering Information
WL  SN  073D  Z0  M  1R0  L  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD
Unshielded
Power
Inductors
 7.8 * 7.0 mm  Z0:STD  M: ± 20%
K : ± 10%
 100 = 10.0uH
101 = 100uH
 L=13” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 B:STD
 DIM. TOL.
M1 7.8 ±±±±0.3
M2 7.0 ±±±±0.3
M3 3.5 ±±±±0.5
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN073D Series_V2.0                                               Nov. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
WLSN073D Series Marking  L (uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(KHz)
DCR  (Ω)
MAX.
Rated
Current
(A)
WLSN073DZ0M100LB 100 10 ± 20% 100 0.0803 1.44
WLSN073DZ0M120LB 120 12 ± 20% 100 0.0897 1.39
WLSN073DZ0M150LB 150 15 ± 20% 100 0.104 1.24
WLSN073DZ0M180LB 180 18 ± 20% 100 0.111 1.12
WLSN073DZ0M220LB 220 22 ± 20% 100 0.129 1.07
WLSN073DZ0M270LB 270 27 ± 20% 100 0.153 0.94
WLSN073DZ0M330LB 330 33 ± 20% 100 0.170 0.85
WLSN073DZ0M390LB 390 39 ± 20% 100 0.217 0.74
WLSN073DZ0M470LB 470 47 ± 20% 100 0.252 0.68
WLSN073DZ0K560LB 560 56 ± 10% 100 0.282 0.64
WLSN073DZ0K680LB 680 68 ± 10% 100 0.332 0.59
WLSN073DZ0K820LB 820 82 ± 10% 100 0.406 0.54
WLSN073DZ0K101LB 101 100 ± 10% 10 0.481 0.51
WLSN073DZ0K121LB 121 120 ± 10% 10 0.536 0.49
WLSN073DZ0K151LB 151 150 ± 10% 10 0.755 0.40
WLSN073DZ0K181LB 181 180 ± 10% 10 1.022 0.36
WLSN073DZ0K221LB 221 220 ± 10% 10 1.200 0.31
WLSN073DZ0K271LB 271 270 ± 10% 10 1.306 0.29
WLSN073DZ0K331LB 331 330 ± 10% 10 1.495 0.28
TOLERANCE：：：：M:±20%, L:±15%, K:±10%
TEST INSTRUMENT: HP4285A/ Chroma 3302,1320.16502
＊＊＊＊  ＊＊＊＊Inductance drops no more than 20% at rated current applied or temperature rises ∆t 40≦≦≦≦ ≦≦≦≦
＊＊＊＊MSL:LEVEL 1